AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Supply - Work Clothing Bid No. 15-019

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Price Increase Galls

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Galls, 1340 Russell Cave Road, Lexington, KY 40505 (hereinafter "Contractor") and City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, (hereinafter "Owners"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated March 16, 2015, executed under City Resolution No. A-88803, and County Contract C-15-0148, dated March 24, 2015, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, on April 14, 2015, for Annual Supply - Work Clothing, Bid No. 15-019, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Contract to reflect a 1% price increase for all items awarded on this contract, as per Attachment A for the remainder of the current term; and

WHEREAS, the estimated expenditures for the City of Lincoln will increase by \$200.00 for the remainder of this Contract term; and

WHEREAS, the estimated expenditures for Lancaster County will increase by \$150.00 for the remainder of this Contract term; and

WHEREAS, the estimated expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission will increase by \$100.00 for the remainder of this Contract term; and

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the price increase for the City of Lincoln is estimated to be \$6,200.00; and

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the price increase for Lancaster County is estimated to be \$4,150.00; and

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the price increase for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission is estimated to be \$4,100.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract, under City Resolution No.88803, and County Contract C-15-0148 and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties wish to amend the Contract to reflect a 1% price increase for all items awarded on this cotract, as per Attachment A for the remainder of the current term.
- 2) The estimated expenditures for the City of Lincoln will increase by \$200.00 for the remainder of this Contract term.
- 3) The estimated expenditures for Lancaster County will increase by \$150.00 for the remainder of this Contract term.
- 4) The estimated expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission will increase by \$100.00 for the remainder of this Contract term.
- 5) The revised contract total with the price increase for the City of Lincoln is estimated to be \$6,200.00.
- 6) The revised contract total with the price increase for Lancaster County is estimated to be \$4,150.00.
- 7) The revised contract total with the price increase for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission is estimated to be \$4,100.00.
- 8) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

Tracking No. <u>17040028</u>

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page
City of Lincoln Signature Page
Lancaster County Signature Page
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Supply - Work Clothing Bid No. 15-019

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Price Increase
Galls

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to:

City/County Purchasing

Attn: Debbie

440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200

Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: dwinkler@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Galls LLC
By: (Please Sign)	R. Michael Andrews, Jr.
By: (Please Print)	R MOP/
Title:	CFO
Company Address:	1340 Russell Cave Rd. Lexington, Ky 405
Company Phone & Fax:	1-800-870-4242(p) 1-877-914-2557(f)
E-Mail Address:	Penman-justina galls. com
Date:	4/10/17
Contact Person for Service or Orders	Tammy Miedl
Contact Phone Number	1-402-341-8790

City of Lincoln Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Supply - Work Clothing
Bid No. 15-019
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Price Increase
Galls

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:	CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA
City Clerk	Finance Director
	Approved by Directorial Order No
	dated

C-17-0284

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Supply - Work Clothing
Bid No. 15-019
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Price Increase
Galls

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	dated

Galls | Quartermaster 1340 Russell Cave Road

Lexington, KY 40505 859-266-7227

March 13, 2017

Via Electronic Submission

Lincoln County Purchasing Debbie Winkler 440 So. 8th Street Suite 200 Lincoln, NE 68508

RE: Contract #15-019- Request for Price Increase

Dear Debbie Winkler:

Due to increased costs from our suppliers and changes to market conditions affecting labor, utility, and shipping costs, Galls, LLC ("Galls") is requesting a 1% price increase on the goods and services provided by Galls on contract #15-019 (the "Contract").

This request is in accordance with the Contract and if approved will take effect on the earliest date allowed per the terms and conditions of the Contract.

Please direct all questions to Whitney Williams @ Williams-whitney@galls.com.

We appreciate your attention to this important matter.

Regards,

Justin Penman Contract Compliance Manager

C-11- TIC

Galls, LLC

Enclosure: Vendor documentaiton